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Asian Shooting Confederation
Administrative & Activity Report
ASC General Assembly Meeting

October 2011
Kuwait
The Asian Shooting Confederation is pleased to welcome you to its General Assembly Meeting.  We would like to express our thanks to you and formally “welcome” you all to Kuwait to participate in this ASC General Assembly and Elections.
Herewith please find our Administrative & Activity report which relates to some of the major events, performances and activities that have occurred since our last ASC General Assembly Meeting in Guangzhou 2010.  
All these accomplishments could not be achieved without the support and contributions of all  ASC member Federations. This includes athletes, officials and management personnel who work together as a team from which we derive our strength for the development of our Shooting Sports in Asia and worldwide in coordination with the International Shooting Sport Federation (ISSF).
ASC mourns the loss of the late ISSF Secretary General, Mr. Horst Schreiber, who passed away on 11th December 2010.  Mr. Horst Schreiber unselfishly promoted the best interest of shooting sport worldwide.  We are sincerely gratefully to him and hold him in fond memory.

Some of our member federations have suffered natural disasters in recent months.  Japan has suffered a major Earthquake and Tsunami from which the Japanese people are working very hard to overcome the destruction and get back to normalcy.  ASC stood by the people of Japan during their hour of need.
ASC General Regulations (New Edition)

Updated copies of the ASC Constitution and General Regulations as agreed the ASC Executive Committee Meeting in Guangzhou, have been printed and will be circulated during the ASC General Assembly in Kuwait.

	
	


Asian Youth Games - Youth Olympics

Nanjing will host the 2nd Asian Youth Games in 2013 and the 2nd Youth Olympic Games in 2014.  These Youth Games will feature athletes of any two consecutive years from age 14 – 18 according to the OCA and IOC. The athlete's age is determined by how old he or she is by December 31st of the year of the competition.  The ASC in coordination with the Olympic Council of Asia is working to introduce “shotgun events” to these important Youth Games, that will be staged in Nanjing (CHN).

Olympic Games – London 2012

A) Quota Places
All Members of Asian Shooting Federations have worked very hard and harmoniously as a family.  We have negotiated with the ISSF and as a result the Quotas for Asian Continent have been increased by 7 quota places from 28 to 35.  These quota places will be distributed during the 12th Asian Shooting Championships in Qatar.
In total 390 quota can be obtained, 223 quota places for men, 143 for women and 24 will be distributed as invitation places by tripartite commission  (IOC, NOC, ISSF). Standing:  January 31 2011.

Quota places are generally awarded when an athlete wins a gold medal at the ISSF World Cups or posts a top finish at the World Championships or Continental Championships - Africa, America, Asia, Europe and Oceania - in the first three years before the Olympic year.  A quota place guarantees that someone from a given country - not necessarily the athlete who earned it - will be competing in that Olympic event. Each nation can earn a maximum of 28 quota places: one each in trap and skeet women, and two each in all other events.

The Quota Places for the Olympic Games in London 2012 for the Continent of Asia will be distributed as follows:

	Qualification
	Men
	Men
	Men
	Men
	Men
	Men
	Men
	Men
	Men
	Women
	Women
	Women
	Women
	Women
	Women
	Total

	Discipline
	Rifle
	Rifle
	Rifle
	Pistol
	Pistol
	Pistol
	Shotgun
	Shotgun
	Shotgun
	Rifle
	Rifle
	Pistol
	Pistol
	Shotgun
	Shotgun
	

	Event
	50m
	50m
	10m
	50m
	25m
	10m
	Trap
	Double
	Skeet
	50m
	10m
	25m
	10m
	Trap 75
	Skeet
	

	
	3x40
	Pr60
	AR60
	FP60
	RFP
	AP60
	125
	Trap
	125
	3x20
	AR40
	30+30
	AP40
	
	75
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	150
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	3
	2
	2
	2
	2
	2
	4
	2
	4
	3
	2
	3
	2
	1
	1
	35


B) Wild Cards for the 2012 London Olympics

To receive the wild cards, the member federation must apply to the ISSF Headquarters by nominating the shooters who are to receive the wild cards. The application must provide the shooters’ names, ID numbers and the event in which each athlete will participate.

All Associations and Federations are reminded that the last date to submit applications for

ISSF ‘Wild Cards’ Quota Places (ISSF Q8.1 and Q8.3) for the London Olympic Games 2012 is the 16th January 2012.  However, we urge all member federations to send their Applications for wild card entry before 31st December 2011.  Do not wait until the very last day to submit your application.
ASC Youth Training Camp (Shotgun) – 2012.
After the success of the ASC Youth Training Camp (Rifle) held in Bangkok from 1st to 14th August, 2009, the Asian Shooting Confederation in coordination and with the support of the Olympic Council of Asia, are now making preparations to hold the 2nd Asian Youth training Camp (Shotgun) in 2012.  The venue for this camp and other details will be decided as soon as possible.
The successful hosting of the 2009 Training Camp (Rifle)  has demonstrated the benefits of bringing together young athletes from across national borders, and training them under one roof about the basics of the sport and helping them understand the importance of anti-doping.
ASC Training Academies. 

ASC has two training Academies.  The ASC Training Academy in China for the convenience of ASC Members in (East and South-East Zones) and the ASC Training Academy in I.R Iran for the convenience of members in (West, Central and South Zones).  

ASC will be introducing the “B” Course series which will be hosted by both the ASC Training Academies.  The “B” Course is an advancement on the “C” Course and builds upon the knowledge and experience that the coach has put to use since attending the “C” Course. Additional subjects are introduced and the coach’s knowledge and understanding of the shooting discipline is demonstrated and tested.  Specialist Courses for coaches and specialist support staff will also be hosted by the ASC Training academies.

· Prerequisites for attendance on “B” Courses

Admission to the ‘B’ Course is based on successful completion of the ‘C’ Course. The participant must also have gained further experience working as a coach at national or international level.
ASC E-Learning Coaching and Rifle Tutoring Service 

The service is provided on two levels – the basic level accessible to all via the ASC www link and a more advanced, password protected level (incorporating e-tutoring) that will be accessible only through National Federations (limited to ASC member Federations only) who will make an application to ASC for the necessary registration and password.  All those who wish to benefit from this tutoring service should approach ASC only through their national federations.
The site continues to develop and now totals over 90 pages of material and technical information that are now available to advanced level users. We have to date 51 members and 33096 content view hits. Additional material is in preparation.

The production of material will continue through 2011 by when a comprehensive coaching service for Air Rifle will be complete and work will have started on the next event, 50m Rifle Prone.  

Member Federations are still, in many cases, not registering their coaches on to the site allowing them access to the ‘Special Level’ material.  We urge all member Federations to register al their club and Federation coaches, so that they may benefit from this unique service. 
ASC “C” Coaching Courses

Currently the ASC conducts three ASC “C” Training and Coaching Courses (Rifle, Pistol and Shotgun) per year to bring coaches and shooters to a higher level of expertise and international standards.  However, the ISSF international and, consequently, the ASC Calendar is becoming increasingly congested and hence the ASC will, in future, supervise only one ASC “C” Training and Coaching Course in one discipline per year.  The 5th ASC “C” Coaching Course - Pistol will be held in Bangkok in December 2011.
Objectives for Technical Officials

The Long term objectives of the Asian Shooting Confederation are to have highly qualified Judges and Coaches in Asia and to build a solid technical base and pool of technical officials.  Several ISSF and ASC Courses have been held in Asian to impart knowledge and to train, update and motivate coaches, judges, and sports officials.  We urge ASC member Federations to send more technical personnel to participate in these courses.
Junior Shooters

ASC encourages Asian Federations to set up programs to identify, select and train juniors who have future Senior National Team potential and offer them the opportunity to train and represent in international competition at an earlier age.  One of our most important tasks is to introduce young people to the pleasures and responsibilities of the shooting sport. 
New Member Federations

We are please to introduce two new members into the Asian Shooting Family. 

· Yemen Shooting Federation.

· East Timor Shooting Federation.
Championships and Competitions

Competitions are an opportunity to test the level of sporting progress under pressure.  In the last few years we have held a variety of competitions which were open to youth and juniors.   The Asian Shooting Confederation hosted several shooting competitions, including Regional Competitions, Continental Championships and World Cups.  In recognition of this development and for the further advancement of the overall shooting sport in Asia, it has been agreed in future to hold the Asian Air Gun Championships and Asian Shotgun Championships on an “annual” basis and will be open for the participation of both youth and junior category athletes.   
Listed below are some Major Shooting Sport Events on ASC Calendar since General Assembly – Guangzhou.
2010

1st Dec – 6th Dec 2010

ASC C Training and Coaching Course Pistol

China

4th Dec – 9th Dec 2010
ASC C Training and Coaching Course Rifle


Bangladesh

12 Dec – 19th Dec 2010
ASC C Training and Coaching Course Shotgun

Iran

2011

16th Feb – 20th Feb 2011
Late Sheikh Fahad Al-Salem Al-Sabah Int’l
-

Kuwait





Invitation Grand Prix (Shotgun)

14th Mar – 17th Mar 2011
ISSF EST Course in English




Korea

6th Apr   - 14th Apr 2011
Lusail Open Shotgun





Qatar

7th Apr - 15th Apr 2011
ISSF World Cup R/P





Korea

19th Apr – 28th Apr 2011
ISSF World Cup Shotgun




China

8th May – 15th May 2011
ASC Training Academy Course – Nutrition


Iran

21st May – 24th May 2011
ISSF Judges Course R/P




Indonesia

5th June – 12th June 2011
ASC Training Academy Course – Team Management
Iran

6th June – 9th June 2011
ISSF EST Course





Indonesia

10th July – 17th July 2011
ASC Training Academy Course – Psychology

Iran

18th July – 25th July 2011
ASC C Training and Coaching Course - Trap & D Trap
Lebanon

23rd Aug – 28th Aug 2011
ASC C Training and Coaching Course – Rifle

Myanmar

3rd Sept – 12th Sept 2011
35th SEASA Championship




Laos
5th Sept – 9th Sept 2011
ISSF Judges Course R/P




Thailand

12th Sept – 15th Sept 2011
ISSF EST Course





Thailand

17th Sept – 26th Sept 2011
ISSF Judges Course R/P and Shotgun


India

27th Sept – 6th Oct 2011
ISSF World Cup Final Shotgun



U A E

2nd Oct – 9th Oct 2011

International Grand Prix Shotgun



Iran
17th Oct – 23rd Oct 2011
4th Asian Air Gun Championship



Kuwait
08th Nov – 13th Nov 2011
International Grand Prix Rifle / Pistol


Iran
21st Nov – 1st Dec 2011
1st Asian Shotgun Championship



Malaysia

9th Dec – 23rd Dec 2011
12th Pan Arab Games





Qatar
2012
11th Jan – 22nd Jan 2011
12th Asian Shooting Championships



Qatar
Asian Games 2014 – Incheon
Preparations are underway by the Organizers of the Asian Games for the shooting Range where the Rifle / Pistol / Shotgun competition will be held.  ASC is following up all technical aspects in coordination with Mr. Kim Il Hwan. 
The Technical Delegates for the Asian Games 2014 are:

Yu Haijuan 

-
China

-
Rifle /Pistol

Sushil Chowdhary    -
India

-
Shotgun.

ASC Development Plans
Over the years, great advances have been made to improve the benefits and services to our members, particularly the development programs for junior athletes. These advances continue as we actively seek our members Federations opinions on how we can serve them better?  Our initiative ensures we hear from our member Federations so we can meet (wherever possible) their technical needs to develop shooting skills that will enable growth and positive outcomes and to wider participation in future competitions and courses.

The “Kuwait Fund for Development of the Asian Shooting Sport” has funded fully the administrative cost of the Asian Shooting Headquarters and has also contributed 50% of the cost of Asian Shooting Confederation subsidy program. 
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